ICC-ES Evaluation Reports are not to be construed as representing aesthetics or any other attributes not specifically addressed, nor are they to be construed
as an endorsement of the subject of the report or a recommendation for its use. There is no warranty by ICC Evaluation Service, LLC, express or implied, as
to any finding or other matter in this report, or as to any product covered by the report.
Copyright © 2023 ICC Evaluation Service, LLC.  All rights reserved. Page 1 of 5
www.icc-es.org  |  (800) 423-6587  |  (562) 699-0543 A Subsidiary of the International Code Council
®
ICC-ES Evaluation Report Reissued September 2023
ESR-2664 This report is subject to renewal August 2025.

Distribution company name and address, the product
name (Quarrix®, VentSure® or CraftGrade™), the
model designation, and the evaluation report number
(ESR-2664). Each individual vent is either identified by
a label that bears the Liberty Plastics, Inc., Owens
Corning or TopShield-SRS Distribution company name
and address; the Quarrix®, VentSure® or CraftGrade™
product name, and the model designation; or is
embossed with the product name and type of vent.
7.2 The report holder’s contact information is the following:
LIBERTY PLASTICS, INC.
705 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE SOUTH
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55426
(800) 828-6114
7.3 The additional listees’ contact information is the
following:
OWENS CORNING
ONE OWENS CORNING PARKWAY, 1C
TOLEDO, OHIO 43659
(419) 248-7060
TOPSHIELD-SRS DISTRIBUTION
7440 STATE HIGHWAY 121
MCKINNEY, TEXAS 75070
(469) 652-7135
TABLE 1—QUARRIX®, VENTSURE® AND CRAFTGRADE™ DESCRIPTIONS
PROFILE
WIDTH
(inches)
LENGTH
(feet)
PRODUCT NAME
Low Profile—Foldout 7, 9 and 111/4 4 and 8
Quarrix® Rigid Vent,
Owens Corning VentSure® Low Profile,
Owens Corning VentSure® with Weather Protector,
TopShield CraftGrade™ StormStop™
Low Profile—Rigid Roll 7, 9 and 111/4
20 and 50 Quarrix® Rigid Roll
20 and 50
Owens Corning VentSure® Roll,
Owens Corning VentSure® Rigid Roll with Weather Protector
20 TopShield CraftGrade™ StormStop™
For SI:  1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm, 1 in.2/lin. ft. = 2117 mm2/m.
1See Figure 1 or additional data.
ESR-2664  |  Most Widely Accepted and Trusted Page 3 of 5
TABLE 2—WIDTH OF SLOT MEASURED ALONG THE SLOPE FROM THE RIDGE TO THE EDGE OF THE SLOT
ROOF PITCH
(DEGREES)
WIDTH OF SLOT MEASURED FROM THE RIDGE ALONG THE ROOF SLOPE (IN)
No Ridge Board Ridge Board
3:12 (14.0) 1 17/8
4:12 (18.4) 11/8 17/8
6:12 (26.6) 11/8 2
8:12 (33.7) 11/4 21/8
10:12 (39.8) 13/8 23/8
12:12 (45) 11/2 21/2
16:12 (53.1) 13/4 3
FIGURE 1
ESR-2664  |  Most Widely Accepted and Trusted Page 4 of 5
FIGURE 2
FIGURE 3
ICC-ES Evaluation Reports are not to be construed as representing aesthetics or any other attributes not specifically addressed, nor are they to be construed
as an endorsement of the subject of the report or a recommendation for its use. There is no warranty by ICC Evaluation Service, LLC, express or implied, as
to any finding or other matter in this report, or as to any product covered by the report.
Copyright © 2023 ICC Evaluation Service, LLC.  All rights reserved. Page 5 of 5
ICC-ES Evaluation Report ESR-2664 CBC and CRC Supplement
 Reissued September 2023
 This report is subject to renewal August 2025.
www.icc-es.org  |  (800) 423-6587  |  (562) 699-0543 A Subsidiary of the International Code Council
®
DIVISION: 07 00 00—THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION
Section: 07 72 26—Ridge Vents
REPORT HOLDER:
LIBERTY PLASTICS, INC.